Terms and conditions of Garden of Lights Newsletter service

<u>§</u>1

- 1. Use of the "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service is voluntary and unlimited.
- 2. The person ordering the "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service agrees to the terms and conditions outlined below.

§ 2

- 1. The administrator of the personal data is Wonderful Lighting sp. z o.o. with its registered seat in Gdynia, 67 Architektów Street, 81-528 Gdynia, registered in the National Court Register by the District Court Gdańsk-Północ in Gdańsk, VIII Economic Department of the National Court Register, under the number 0000614792, NIP: 9512412176, REGON: 364312163, share capital: PLN 205242, hereinafter referred to as WFL.
- 2. Garden of Lights Newsletter service allows all interested people to automatically receive information, related to our new products, promotions, sales and discount codes.
- 3. Information, as part of the "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service, will be sent via telecommunications terminal equipment.
- 4. The service can be ordered:
 - by providing an e-mail address in the registration form of the "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service and accepting the terms and conditions of the "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service and Privacy Policy.

- when ordering tickets by checking the appropriate box "I am ordering the free Garden of Lights Newsletter" and accepting the terms and conditions of the Garden of Lights Newsletter service and Privacy Policy.
- 5. A person who, when ordering the "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service, provided false data or provided the e-mail address of a third party without his/her knowledge and consent, shall bear all liability for damages on this account to Wonderful Lighting Ltd. In the event that this third party makes any claims against Wonderful Lighting Sp. z o.o..

§ 3

- 1. The ordering party, the "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service, agrees to the inclusion of the provided personal data in the personal database of Wonderful Lighting Sp. z o.o. and their processing for the purpose of realization of the ordered "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service. Consent to the processing of personal data is voluntary, but lack of consent to the processing of personal data prevents the implementation of the ordered service "Newsletter Garden of Lights".
- 2. Personal data in the database of Wonderful Lighting Ltd. and are transferred only to entities participating in the implementation of the service "Garden of Lights Newsletter".
- 3. We do not provide personal data to entities not involved in the implementation of the "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service, unless the obligation to provide such data is based on the law.
- 4. The purchaser of the "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service has the right to inspect his/her personal data and the possibility to correct them. Wonderful Lighting Ltd. provides each user

with the right to individually control the processing of her personal data.

ξ4

- The purchaser may cancel the "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service at any time and thus withdraw consent to the processing of the personal data provided.
- 2. In order to cancel the "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service, you must:
 - use the automatic unsubscribe option available in the footer of each newsletter sent to subscribers,
 - send an e-mail to kontakt@gardenoflights.com with the title RESIGNATION, from the e-mail account that is registered for subscription and which you want to unsubscribe

§ 5

- Wonderful Lighting Sp. z o.o. has the right at any time to make changes to the content of the newsletter, modify or discontinue the newsletter without prior notice. The taking of the actions indicated in the preceding sentence by Wonderful Lighting Sp. z o.o. shall not constitute the basis for any claims by the Ordering Party.
- 2. If any provision of these Regulations is invalid or ineffective, the remaining provisions shall remain in effect.
- 3. Wonderful Lighting Sp. z o.o. reserves the right to change these regulations by posting an updated version on the website http://gardenoflights.com/. In such case, Wonderful Lighting Sp. z o.o. will send the updated version of the

- regulations to the subscriber at the e-mail address provided. If the subscriber does not accept the changes, he/she may unsubscribe from the newsletter in the manner indicated in §§ 4(2) of the regulations.
- 4. Any comments, comments and questions, as well as complaints about the "Garden of Lights Newsletter" service, please send them to the e-mail address kontakt@gardenoflights.com they will be considered immediately, no later than 14 days from the date of delivery to the indicated address.